time being in force), M/s BBS & Associates, Cost Accountants, Kochi (FRN: 00273) the cost auditors appointed by the board 
of directors of the Company, to conduct the audit of cost records of the company for the financial year ending March 31, 2026, 
be paid the remuneration of ` 1,25,000/- (Rupees one lakh twenty five thousand only) plus tax as applicable.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the board of directors of the company be and are hereby authorised to do all such acts and take 
such steps as may be necessary, proper or expedient to give effect to this resolution.

6.	 Re-Appointment of Mr V Venugopal (DIN:

[...]

The Board, on the recommendation of the Audit Committee has approved the appointment of M/s BBS & Associates, Cost Accountants, Kochi 
(FRN:00273) as the Cost Auditor to conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year ending 31.03.2026 on a remuneration 
of ` 1,25,000/- (Rupees One lakh Twenty Five Thousand only) plus tax as applicable.

In terms of Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, the remuneration payable to the cost 
auditors has to be ratified by the shareholders of the Company.

Accordingly, consent of the shareholders is sought for passing an ordinary resolution as set out at item No.